WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION & LICENSING



Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin's Open Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

- The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities within the Department of Regulation and Licensing from November, 1998 to the present. In addition, many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.
- Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the
 Department of Regulation and Licensing data base. Because this data base changes
 constantly, the Department is not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or
 delete data. The Department is not responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates,
 modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have the responsibility to determine whether
 information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and complete.
- There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by mailing requests to the Department of Regulation and Licensing, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935. The Department charges copying fees. All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and respondent's name as it appears on the order.
- Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the
 appeal. Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of
 Regulation and Licensing is shown on the Department's Web Site under "License Lookup."
 The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at:
 http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/licenses.
- Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

Correcting information on the DRL website: An individual who believes that information on the website is inaccurate may contact the webmaster at web@drl.state.wi.gov

Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing
Mail To: P.O. Box 8935

1400 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, WI 53708-8935

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: web@drlstate.wi.us

Website: http://drl.wi.gov



BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

				F702	2077BAC
☑ CITATION DOE CASE FILE # <u>05</u> B	AC 061		☐ FINAL DE	CISION AND O	RDER
ROSE NAILS					
Individual Credential Holder License #	r Name	OR	Establishm License # 0	ent Name 85 - 3808	
	55	BICE	LAKE WI	54868	
Street			City		Zip
WEDWESDAY Day of Week		9/28	105		10:30 am
Day of Week			Date		Time
On the above stated time, date as	nd location, an inve	estigation/insp	ection has disclosed	the following vi	olation.
BC4.01(1) PAILUR	E TO MAN	VIBIN PI	REMISES / Ea	UIPMENT I	N CLBAN
SAWITARY CONDTI	N, (FLOOR	S DIRTY (NAIL CLIPPSONG)	HAN PROILUM	E FOOT BATH
WHIRLPOOL, DIATY, TI	RASA NOT BA	PHED. FU	POR IN BATHROO	m DIRTY IN	PLEMENTS WO
CLEAN)					
In violation of Section	36 4.01(1)	of	☐ Wis. Stats.	OR 🛚	Wis. Adm. Code
Normalur v. Chur Signature of Investigative Staff	D co	NGUMBA P	ROTECTION 11	IVESTIGATOR	9/28/95
Signature of Investigative Staff			Title		Date
			8		
Signature of Lice	ensee O	R	Establishment (Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454 addition to other disciplinary a		•	s authorized to in	npose a forfeitu	re in lieu of or in

earnie MBuch

#2683 (8/04) Ch. 454, Stats.

Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing

Mail To: P.O. Box 8935

Madison, WI 53708-8935

FAX #: Phone #: (608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

1400 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: web@drl.state.wi.us Website: http://drl.wi.gov

BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

<u> </u>	
☑ CITATION DOE CASE FILE # <u>05 DAC 06/</u>	☐ FINAL DECISION AND ORDER LS #
ROSE NAILS	
Individual Credential Holder Name OR License #	Establishment Name License # 085 − 3808
1830 A SO, MAIN ST. BICE L	AKE W/ 548/B
1830 A So, MAIN ST, BICE L Street	
WEONESDAY 9/	\(\frac{10',30}{\text{Date}}\)
Day of Week	Date Time
On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation	
ALL CONTACT CUTTING BAUIPMENT	MUST BE CLEANED WITH SOAP & WATER
PRIER OTHEN DISINFECTED PRIOR TO	O USE ON A PATRON (CLIPPERS + OTHER
CUTTING BOIP, IN DADWERS HAVE NAIL	CLIPPINGS ON THEM, DRAWERS WITH
IMPLEMENTS HAVE MANY NAIL CLIPPIN	165 IN THEM.
In violation of Section $B \subset 4.02(3)$ of	f Wis. Stats. OR Wis. Adm. Code
Signature of Investigative Staff	CATOR 9/28/03
Signature of Investigative Staff	Title Date
Signature of Licensee OR	Establishment Owner Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authoraddition to other disciplinary action against your license.	rity is authorized to impose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
AMOUNT OF \$ 130. BY MAILING A CHECK OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH TREGULATION AND LICENSING, DIVISION OF ENFORCES MADISON, WI 53708. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED A	DER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE AND COSTS IN THE DR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF MENT, 1400 EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE, P.O. BOX 8935, AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED E PLUS COSTS, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE

Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on backside of pink copy.

#2683 (8/04) Ch. 454, Stats.

Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing

Mail To: P.O. Box 8935

Madison, WI 53708-8935

FAX #: Phone #: (608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

1400 E. Washington Avenue Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: web@drl.state.wi.us Website: http://drl.wi.gov

BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

☑ CITATION DOE CASE FILE # 05 BAC 061		FINAL DEC	CISION AND O	RDER		
	OR	Establishme				
1830A SO, MAIN ST.	RICE	E LAKE 4	21 5	74868		
Street		E LAKE, 4 City		Zip		
WEDNESDAY	9/28/0	Date		10:30 4	n	
Day of Week		Date		Time		
On the above stated time, date and location, an inv	vestigation/insp	pection has disclosed	the following vio	olation.		
LICENSEE NOT WASHING	HANDS	W/ SOAP + 4	ATEN BE	STWEER	<u> </u>	
PATRONS						
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
In violation of Section 4.01(2) Signature of Investigative Staff	of	☐ Wis. Stats.	or 🛚	Wis. Adm. (Code	
Doralas n. Chartie a	INSUMER	PROTECTION	INVESTIGAT	or 9	1/28/0	
Signature of Investigative Staff		Title		Date	-	
Signature of Licensee)R	Establishment C	wner	Date		
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is authorized to impose a forfeiture in lieu of or in addition to other disciplinary action against your license.						
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTI AMOUNT OF \$ 130. BY MAILING A FROM THE DATE OF THIS CITATION, TOGETH REGULATION AND LICENSING, DIVISION OF MADISON, WI 53708. PAYMENT SHALL BE T ABOVE AND CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FO DEPOSIT.	CHECK OR I ER WITH THE ENFORCEMENT REATED AS	MONEY ORDER NO SIGNED COPY OF T, 1400 EAST WAS A PLEA OF NO COM	LATER THAN TO: <u>THIS FORM</u> TO: HINGTON AVEN TTEST TO THE	TWENTY (20) DEPARTME UE, P.O. BOY VIOLATION	DAYS NT OF X 8935, CITED	

Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on backside of pink copy.

#2683 (8/04) Ch. 454, Stats. Seanie MBust 10/5/05

Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing

Mail To: P.O. Box 8935 Madison, WI 53708-8935

FAX #: Phone #: (608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

1400 E. Washington Avenue Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: web@drl.state.wi.us Website: http://drl.wi.gov

BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DOE CASE FILE # 05 BAC 06/	☐ FINAL DECISION AND ORDER LS#
ROSE NAILS	
Individual Credential Holder Name OR License #	X Establishment Name License # 085 - 3808
1830 A So, MAIN ST, RICE LAKE Street Ci	, WI 54868
Street Ci	fy Zip
Day of Week 9/24	10:30
Day of Week Da	te Time
On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspect	ion has disclosed the following violation.
DISPOSABLE EMERY BOARD USED FOR A	ILLIPLE PATRONS.
DISPOSABLE CONTACT EQUIP, THAT CA	NOOT BE CLEANED WITH SIAP &
WATER SHOUL BE DISPOSED AND FO	CLIONING BACH USE,
In violation of Section $BC4.02(4)$ of	☐ Wis. Stats. OR Wis. Adm. Code
Darylin n, fint INVESTICE Signature of Investigative Staff	970A 9/28/03
Signature of Investigative Staff	Title Date
Signature of Licensee OR	Establishment Owner Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is a addition to other disciplinary action against your license. PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAAMOUNT OF \$ 30. BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONFROM THE DATE OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED REGULATION AND LICENSING, DIVISION OF ENFORCEMENT, MADISON, WI 53708. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLABOVE AND CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE PLUS DEPOSIT.	AY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE AND COSTS IN THE NEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS GNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF 1400 EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE, P.O. BOX 8935, LEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED

Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on backside of pink copy.

#2683 (8/04) Ch. 454, Stats. Jannie MBuch 12/5/05